
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF TITUS OIL & GAS PRODUCTION, 

LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      Case Nos. 21619-21620 

 

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION 

COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      Case Nos. 21748-21751 

 

NOTICE OF NO INTEREST 

Colgate Operating, LLC by and through Ernest L. Padilla, Padilla Law Firm, P.A., hereby 

gives notice that it is not an interested party in the above captioned cases.  The Pre-Hearing 

Statement of Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC listed Colgate Operating, LLC as an interested 

party. 

Respectfully submitted, 

PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A. 

    By:  /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

Ernest L. Padilla    

P.O. Box 2523 

Santa Fe, NM  87504-2523 

(505) 988-7577 

padillalawnm@outlook.com 

padillalaw@qwestoffice.net 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing pleading to be sent via e-mail on 

this 5th day of October, 2021 to: 

 

  Sharon T. Shaheen  sshaheen@montand.com 

  Rico S. Gonzales  rgonzales@montand.com 

  Michael H. Feldewert  mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

  Adam G. Rankin  agrankin@hollandhart.com 

  Julia Broggi   jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

  Kaitlyn A. Luck  kaluck@hollandhart.com 

 

 /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

Ernest L. Padilla  
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